

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1295/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2005 in MFA No. 7583/2003 & MFA No. 7584/2003 & MFA No. 7586/2003 & MFA No. 7588/2003 & MFA No. 7589/2003 & MFA No. 7591/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANDRASHEKARAIHAH ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD &ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.J.Amith, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that this case is covered by the judgment of this Court in Baljit Kaur's case and not in Asha Rani's case since the amendment would apply.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the application for condonation of delay.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of recovery.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master