

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4406/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2005 in MFA No. 7586/2003 & MFA No. 7583/2003 & MFA No. 7584/2003 & MFA No. 7588/2003 & MFA No. 7589/2003 & MFA No. 7591/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANDRASHEKARAIHAH ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD &ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.  
Ms.Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jos Chiramel, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter in September, 2008 for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day.

( Satish K.Yadav ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master Court Master