

t

ITEM NO.18(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5755 OF 2009

CHANDRASHEKARAIHAH ETC ETC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD &ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 24/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For RR No. 1

Mr. Jos Chiramel, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the respondent had been directed to file statement of case on or before 7th July, 2011 and the said liberty was granted by way of last chance. However, the counsel for the respondent made a vermin appeal that he could not file the Statement of Case within the time granted for as some relevant documents were missing. He has now sought one week's time to file the Statement of Case which is granted.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER