

LISTING ON 22.09.2015
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 39

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5755 OF 2009

Chandrashekaraiyah

... Appellant

- Versus -

M/s New India Assurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave against the Judgment and order dated 26161/2005 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in MFA No. 7586/2003 C/W MFA No. 7583/2003,7584/2003,7588/2003,7589/2003 & 7591/2003.

There seven Respondent in the matter Respondent No. 1(common) is represented by Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate. Respondent nos. 2-7 have been served with the notice at SLP Stage but no one has entered appearance.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that the statement of case on behalf of appellant and Respondent no. 1 have been filed.

The appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2015.

Copy to: Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate
(Dr.) Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-dkm